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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

S1-'ATE OF MAINE," 

PASSED A'I' 'rHE SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-EIGHT. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820, 

AUGUSTA: 
LU1'HER SEVERANCE, PRINTER. 

1 838. 



, ", C ° ,UJN TiY TAX. l ';' 

sion for a survey of said' Boiirida'fy 'line, it shall then be the im­
perl;\tive duty of the Govel'IlQr, witho).lt further delay, to ~p_ 
poirit foi;nl\vith; suitable Co~i~jss~oJ;lers and Sili'veyorsfo'l' as­
certaining, running and locating the North Eastern Boundary 
Lim~of ~his ,State, I),nq,to,cl;\\lse the same to be carried into 
operation. ' 

: E;"i!)soL:vi ~" THktlie' GOV'fl~fi!?i'i1Je 'r~q ueJt~d ~?fl'~lls1nii, to 
tli~, ,~te~ideht (>Ctoe' Uhit~dSfates 'one c6pjribf~i's' M~ssa:ge t;o 
t,he IJl'lgIsla~ure'on thesubJ~c't (if t'he'lNotth,Easterh,i:'Boundar~ 
atii:l:t~~se,:R'esolutions, and one <lopy of' t1ie,)~illne;,)lo: e11'oh IOf 
;the'Heaqs lof 'pepartment at Washh1gton'Qrie 'eopy tp' ea<\h1of 
'i;>urSe

l
natOl'sllNl 'R.ep1'\:lSelltatives 'in "C61')g'1'~s~)andbne«;opy 

't(j the'Goveb~Ql\ bfMassachuileHS. ,'" ii, 
.'f, :";] .,' "~I ,!Ii t, [" ' "; ,ii', 

'Re~olirelityillg a Tax: on the several Counties in this State. 

AJ)ptb~~d'Ma~'ch~~" t$,S~. 
, ,;, ,I,,' t i 

1'-,1. , " 

"ii Rm~pL,vE»; Tl)a,t the Sl,11Uflan!1E}x~d to, thes~v~ra' qpqnti~s 
containeQ.,iA,the ,foUowjl~g 'Sch~dul~be an,d thl'1 ~ql)1,ellre ,here­
dl)iigran~l?Q.i,l;\sf\Tqx fql:eaqh 9q·\lllty re~peytiV;yly,)p p~ ap­
ipxpp:dqt~dj'WlSe,ssl'1d), ;Co~ll?,vted u;nd. ,appl~ed for ~~rllurpos,e~; ,c;>f 

1 ~!,Lying~he id;e9~$ anq)W,yeflsary e~perw,es of the.,s\lrnr, andoth-
(~r)ipmllose~;9,~dered;lJyJaw~!1 ' ';"1,;, ,.,i:! "!' 

Oounty,q[N"ork,Eightt'll'housantl and Six: :Hurdred,D,ollai's, 
: !;,Oonnty; ofOumberland, ,.seventeen Thousand .Dollars., " 

! County "of Lincoln, Nine Thousand, Five HU,ndred ,and, ,Sev-
enty-Three Dollars. , " 
!'i'C(illlnty'of Kennebec, Ten Thousand D(j}lars. 

·;::County' oLHancook, ,Five Thousand Dollars., .; 
,'I,:',COUl1ty of .Washington,SevenThousand Dollars." 
,{,,'Ootil1ty, 6LSdmerset, Five Thollsand Five Hundre.d Dol-
lars. ,I; i; ,; ;'1,; . 

',Gouhty,of 0xford, Six Thousand Dollars .. 
" ; Gountyof,Waldo, Seven1ihousandDollars. 

i'fQollnty oLPenobscot, Twelve Thollsand cDollai% 


